Box Score Report - Regular Season - Desert Hills Boys

Varsity Football @ Pine View Boys Varsity Football -
10/2/2015 7:00 PM

Desert Hills @ Pine View - 10/2/2015 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Desert Hills 7 0 7 7 21

Pine View 0 7 0 3 10
SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play DES PVHS
Desert 1 02:22 #25 Marco Jordan runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 7 0
Hills by #31 Christian Cottle good)

Pine 2 10:31 #2 Kobe Topalian runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 7 7
View by #14 Connor Brooksby good)

Desert 3 08:53 #25 Marco Jordan runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 14 7
Hills by #31 Christian Cottle good)

Pine 4 05:54 28 yard field goal attempt by #14 Connor Brooksby. Good! 14 10
View

Desert 4 01:58 #3 Garrick Sharp runs for 13 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 21 10
Hills by #31 Christian Cottle good)

TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense

Number of Plays

Desert Hills Pine View
240 238
52 61




Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

4.6
132
13 - 27

10.2

108
25
4.3
132
13

10.2

00:23:06

14

4/11 (36.4%)

0/2 (0.0%)

174
44
4.0

64

4-343
1-11

00:24:47

16

13

0
3/11 (27.3%)

1/2 (50.0%)




-

PASSING - DESERT HILLS

PASSING - PINE VIEW

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att TD
5 Nick 13 27 132 0 1 13 Riley 4 13 0
Warmsley Livingston
10 Brooks O 4 0
Barney
RUSHING - DESERT HILLS RUSHING - PINE VIEW
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
25 Marco 22 101 4.6 2 2 Kobe 20 110 5.5
Jordan Topalian
3 Garrick 1 13 13.0 1 10 Brooks 15 50 3.3
Sharp Barney
5 Nick 2 -6 -3.0 0 24 Kawika 3 13 4.3
Warmsley Santiago
1 Lance 1 3 3.0
Mandrigues
13 Riley 5 -2 -04
Livingston
RECEIVING - DESERT HILLS RECEIVING - PINE VIEW
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg
2 Stetson 7 86 12.3 0 12 Mason 2 46 23.0
Wood Wiley
24 Logan 2 21 10.5 0 5 Steve 1 13 13.0
Hokanson Bangerter
1 Cody 1 13 13.0 0 4 Caden 1 5 5.0
Ricketts Bringhurst
25Marco 3 12 4.0 0

A

Jordan




DEFENSE - DESERT HILLS

DEFENSE - PINE VIEW

Name Tkl Solo

11 Ryan 0.0 0
Hoppie

23 Austin 0.0 0
Hansen

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

Int

Name

10 Brooks
Barney

25 Kyle
Tauiliil

9 Cameron
Reber

52 Tyler
Heaton

50 Lorenzo
Tupe

44 Dillan
Robertson

19 D'Angelo
Mpungi

7 Dylan

Hendrickson

12 Mason
Wiley

34 Brennan
Bithell

6 Weston
Ivison

11 Christian
Reis

20 Jacob
Mpungi

85 Skyler
Sorenson

Tkl

6.0

6.0

5.0

4.0

4.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

1.0

1.0

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0




-

KICKING - DESERT HILLS

-

KICKING - PINE VIEW

A

Wood

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP
31 0 0 3 3 14 1 1 1
Christian Connor

Cottle Brooksby

PUNTING - DESERT HILLS PUNTING - PINE VIEW

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg
32 Zak 4 103 25.8 0 44 Dillan 4 137 34.3
Fuchs Robertson

PUNT RETURNS - DESERT HILLS PUNT RETURNS - PINE VIEW

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
7 Quinn 1 18 18.0 0

Kiser

25 Marco 1 0 0.0 0

Jordan

KICKOFF RETURNS - DESERT HILLS KICKOFF RETURNS - PINE VIEW

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
7 Quinn 1 30 30.0 0 1 Lance 3 57 19.0
Kiser Mandrigues

2 Stetson 1 21 21.0 0



