Box Score Report - Regular Season - Desert Hills Boys Varsity Football @ Pine View Boys Varsity Football - 10/2/2015 7:00 PM

Desert Hills @ Pine View - 10/2/2015 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Desert Hills	7	0	7	7	21
Pine View	0	7	0	3	10

SCORING	SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	DES	PVHS			
Desert Hills	1	02:22	#25 Marco Jordan runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #31 Christian Cottle good)	7	0			
Pine View	2	10:31	#2 Kobe Topalian runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 Connor Brooksby good)	7	7			
Desert Hills	3	08:53	#25 Marco Jordan runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #31 Christian Cottle good)	14	7			
Pine View	4	05:54	28 yard field goal attempt by #14 Connor Brooksby. Good!	14	10			
Desert Hills	4	01:58	#3 Garrick Sharp runs for 13 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #31 Christian Cottle good)	21	10			

TEAM STAT COMPARISON			
	Desert Hills	Pine View	
Total Offense	240	238	
Number of Plays	52	61	

Yards per Play	4.6	3.9
Passing	132	64
Completions - Attempts	13 - 27	4 - 17
Yards per Pass	10.2	16.0
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 1	0 - 2
Rushing	108	174
Rushing Attempts	25	44
Yards per Rush	4.3	4.0
Receiving	132	64
Receiving Completions	13	4
Yards per Catch	10.2	16.0
Penalties - Yards	6 - 50	3 - 30
Turnovers	2	3
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 1	1 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	1	2
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	4 - 25.8	4 - 34.3
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	1 - 11
Time of Possession	00:23:06	00:24:47
Downs		
First Downs	14	16
First Downs - Rushing	5	13
First Downs - Passing	8	3
First Downs - Penalties	1	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	4/11 (36.4%)	3/11 (27.3%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	0/2 (0.0%)	1/2 (50.0%)

PASSING - DESERT HILLS					
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int
5 Nick Warmsley	13	27	132	0	1

PASSING - PINE VIEW					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	
13 Riley Livingston	4	13	64	0	
10 Brooks Barney	0	4	0	0	

RUSHING - DESERT HILLS					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
25 Marco Jordan	22	101	4.6	2	
3 Garrick Sharp	1	13	13.0	1	
5 Nick Warmsley	2	-6	-3.0	0	

RUSHING - PINE VIEW				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
2 Kobe Topalian	20	110	5.5	
10 Brooks Barney	15	50	3.3	
24 Kawika Santiago	3	13	4.3	
1 Lance Mandrigues	1	3	3.0	
13 Riley Livingston	5	-2	-0.4	

RECEIVING - DESERT HILLS					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
2 Stetson Wood	7	86	12.3	0	
24 Logan Hokanson	2	21	10.5	0	
1 Cody Ricketts	1	13	13.0	0	
25 Marco Jordan	3	12	4.0	0	

RECEIVING - PINE VIEW				
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	
12 Mason Wiley	2	46	23.0	
5 Steve Bangerter	1	13	13.0	
4 Caden Bringhurst	1	5	5.0	

DEFENSE - DESERT HILLS						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
11 Ryan Hoppie	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1
23 Austin Hansen	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1

DEFENSE - PIN	DEFENSE - PINE VIEW						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	Т		
10 Brooks Barney	6.0	6	0	0.0	0.		
25 Kyle Tauiliili	6.0	6	0	0.0	0.		
9 Cameron Reber	5.0	5	0	0.0	1.		
52 Tyler Heaton	4.0	4	0	0.0	1.		
50 Lorenzo Tupe	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.		
44 Dillan Robertson	3.0	3	0	1.0	1.		
19 D'Angelo Mpungi	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.		
7 Dylan Hendrickson	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.		
12 Mason Wiley	3.0	3	0	0.0	1.		
34 Brennan Bithell	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.		
6 Weston Ivison	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.		
11 Christian Reis	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.		
20 Jacob Mpungi	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.		
85 Skyler Sorenson	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.		

KICKING - DESERT HILLS				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
31 Christian Cottle	0	0	3	3

KICKING - PINE VIEW				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	
14 Connor Brooksby	1	1	1	

PUNTING - DESERT HILLS				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	I 20
32 Zak Fuchs	4	103	25.8	0

PUNTING - PINE VIEW				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	
44 Dillan Robertson	4	137	34.3	

PUNT RETURNS - DESERT HILLS				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
7 Quinn Kiser	1	18	18.0	0
25 Marco Jordan	1	0	0.0	0

PUNT RETURNS - PINE VIEW				
Name Att Yds Avg				

KICKOFF RETURNS - DESERT HILLS				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
7 Quinn Kiser	1	30	30.0	0
2 Stetson Wood	1	21	21.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - PINE VIEW					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg		
1 Lance Mandrigues	3	57	19.0		